

(PPM-001-10-14041977)

MALAYSIAN INSTITUTE OF ESTATE AGENTS

Unit C-27-05, Dataran 3 Dua, No 2 Jalan 19/1, 46300 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia.
Tel: +603 - 7960 2577 • Fax: +603 - 7960 3757 Email: secretariat@miea.com.my • www.miea.com.my

Our ref: 1788/Sec/SSYH/wl

17th Oct 2020

Dear Members,

POSTPONEMENT OF 44TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (AGM)

Pursuant to the declaration of the Conditional Movement Control Order (CMCO) in Selangor, Putrajaya, Kuala Lumpur and Sabah on 12 Oct 2020 by the National Security Council and COVID-19 cases is rising at an alarming rate, the Board of Directors at its monthly Board meeting held on 17 Oct 2020 has decided to postponed the 44th AGM scheduled on 31 Oct 2020 to indefinitely.

A new date will be fixed once the National Security Council declares Klang Valley, Sabah, Johor, Perak, Penang and Sarawak under the green zones.

We ensure the safety of our members is our main priority and apologies for any inconvenience causes.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

MALAYSIAN INSTITUTE OF ESTATE AGENTS

SERENE SEW

SECRETARY GENERAL

Perak

Penang : Unit 9, 3rd Floor, Axis Complex, 35, Jalan Cantonment, 10350 Penang, Malaysia • Tel/Fax No.: +604 - 228 8333 • secretariatpg@miea.com.my

: No. 155 & 157, Jalan Sultan Iskandah Shah (Hugh Low St), 30000 Ipoh, Perak, Malaysia • Tel No. : +605-253 8014 • secretariat.perak@miea.com.my

r : No. 33-02, Jalan Putra 1, Taman Sri Putra, 81200 Johor Bahru, Johor, Malaysia • Tel No. : +607 - 562 8370, Fax No. : +607 - 562 8371 • secretariat.johor@miea.com.my

Sarawak : 1st Floor, No. 18-S, Lot 2995, Wisma Keretapi, Jalan Tun Ahmad Zaidi Adruce, 93200, Kuching, Sarawak, Malaysia • Tel No. : +6082 - 234 811 • secretariat.sarawak@miea.com.my

iabah : 11-3, 3rd Floor, Lot 22, Block C, Lintas Square, Luyang, 88300 Kota Kinabalu, Sabah, Malaysia • Tel No. : +6088 - 266 066 • secretariat.sabah@miea.com.my